

Phono: 221-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Feb. 12, 1971

Mr. Gelvin De Roos, Clerk Villago Hall Clarks Grove, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1887 Ordinance Number 25

Dear Sir:

i jaint

11

鄶

The Minnusota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

40000

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruc Ragmens

22244

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

- C.C.
- . Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

Clarks Grove 107

# ORDINANCE NO. 25

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF CLARKS GROVE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PLATTED LAND.

Whereas, a petition has been filed with the governing body of the Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota, signed by all of the owners of the following described real estate to have such land included within the Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota.

Commencing at a point 896.95 feet south of the southeast corner of Outlot 3, Block B on the Southerly extension of Easterly line of said Outlot 3, thence Westerly 150 feet to the point of beginning of the property to be described herein; thence Northerly 30 feet; thence Westerly 80 feet; thence Southerly 130 feet; thence Easterly 80 feet; thence Northerly 100 feet to place of beginning;

### AISO

#### AISO

Beginning at a point 1046.95 feet south of the southeast corner of Outlot 3, Block B on the Southerly extension of Easterly line of said Outlot 3; thence Southerly 120 feet; thence Westerly 150 feet; thence northerly 120 feet; thence Easterly 150 feet to the place of beginning;

#### AISO

Commencing at a point 1046.95 feet south of the southeast corner of Outlot 3, Block B on the Southerly extension of Easterly line of said Outlot 3; thence Westerly 150 feet to the point of beginning of the property to be described herein; thence Southerly 120 feet; thence Westerly 80 feet; thence Northerly 120 feet; thence Easterly 80 feet to the place of beginning;

## AISO

Commencing at a point 996.95 feet South of the Northeast corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, Township 103, Range 21, which corner is also the Southeast corner of Outlot 3, Block B, Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota, on a Southerly extension of the Easterly line of said Outlot 3; thence South 50.0 feet; thence West 230 feet; thence North 50.0 feet; thence East 230 feet to the point of beginning, For purposes of a public street or road.

The above lots being in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, Township 103 North, Range 21 West of the 5th P.M.

Outlot 3, Block B, above referred to is in the Village of Clarks Grove, Minnesota, as platted and recorded in Book 4 of Plats, page 160, office of the Register of Deeds in and for said county.

66 PAGE 535

BUOK

66 MAGE 536 BOOK

. The Village of Clarks Grove does ordain:

Section 1. That the annexation will be to the best interests of Clarks Grove and to the territory affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the Village and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to Village government.

Section 2. That the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the village of Clarks Grove as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing certified copies thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State and from and after its passage and publication.

President of the Council

Clerk the Council

Date

237683 RECORDED. HOEXED\_L COMPARED

EEZ BAIO.

Flied for reco 19 32 10: o'clock Q M., and reco. of Marpage 53. N. Aacaham Rog. of Deces. County Chlinn 12110 Deputy

His ordenance a. gined. (Mrs.) Marilye Dekoos 22244 2 certify that this ordinance is a true copy of the original.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB 2 2 1971

arlen N. Secretary of State

105